
BEFORE
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

Cynthia Wingo,

Complainant,

v. Case No. 16-2401-EL-CSS

Nationwide Energy Partners, LLC, et al.,

Respondents.

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL
FOR CRAWFORD HOYING, LTD.

Please take notice that Christopher 1. Allwein and Timothy A. Kelley of the law firm

Kegler, Brown, Hill + Ritter Co., L.P.A. hereby appear as counsel for CRAWFORD HOYING,

LTD ..

Dated: April 10, 2018 Respectfully submitted,

lsi Christopher J Allwein
Christopher 1. Allwein (0084914)
Kegler, Brown, Hill + Ritter Co., L.P.A.
65 EState St., Ste. 1800
Columbus, OH 43215-4295
Tel: (614) 462-5400
Fax: (614) 464-2634
E-mail: callwein@keglerbrown.com
Attorney for Crawford Hoying, Ltd.

108337\000047\4821-5271-2289

mailto:callwein@keglerbrown.com


and

Timothy A. Kelley (0088362)
Kegler, Brown, Hill + Ritter Co., L.P.A.
65 EState St., Ste. 1800
Columbus, OH 43215-4295
Tel: (614) 462-5400
Fax: (614) 464-2634
E-mail: tkelley@keglerbrown.com
Attorney for Crawford Hoying, Ltd.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that the foregoing NOTICE OF APPEARANCE was filed with the Public

Utilities Commission of Ohio's e-filing system this 10th day of April, 2018, which will

electronically serve notice of the filing of this document on the parties referenced on the service

list of the Docket Card who have electronically subscribed to the case. In addition, the

undersigned certifies that a copy of the foregoing was also served via electronic mail, this 10th

day of April, 2018, upon the following counsel of record for the parties to this action:

Mark A. Whitt
whitt@whitt-sturtevant.com
Andrew 1. Campbell
campbell@whitt-sturtevant.com
Rebekah 1. Glover
glover@whitt-sturtevant.com
Shawn 1. Organ
sjorgan(w,organcole.com
Joshua M. Feasel
imfeasel@organcole.com

Michael 1. Settineri
mjsettineri@vorys.com
Steven T. Nourse
stnourse@aep.com
Roger P. Sugarman
rsugarman@keglerbrown.com
Carrie M. Lymanstall
cmlymanstall@organcole.com

/s/ Christopher J Allwein
Christopher 1. Allwein
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This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities 

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on 

4/10/2018 3:59:42 PM

in

Case No(s). 16-2401-EL-CSS

Summary: Notice of Appearance of Counsel electronically filed by Mr. Christopher  J. Allwein
on behalf of Crawford Hoying, Ltd.


